HSBC Bank USA, National Associatior, as Trustee for
Fremont Home Loan Trust 2006-D Mortgaze-3acked
Certificates, Series 2006-D

V.

L

UNOFFICIAL COPY

e

ETe

51 710119035%

Dock 1718l 19635

: 51.98
RHSP FEE:SQ.BB ppRF FEE:

KAREN Q.YRREROUGH

CO0K COUNTY RECORDER :
17 11:21 an  PO!

3 PEEDS
1 0F 3
DATE: 04/11(’23

IN THE-CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS
COUNMTY DEPARTMENT - CHANCERY DIVISION

Plaintff, | ' 17 CH 5 161 -

L)

Joyce Terrell; Byron Terrel; Ineka Gregory; Unknown | Property Address:
Owners and Non-Record Claimants; 16516 Ox’ord Drive

Markham, IL 46428

Defendant.

NOTICE OF FORECLOSURE
LIS PENDENS

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that the ubove entitled cause was filed in the aboye Court on

APR 1.0 2017. for Foreclosure and is now pending in said Court.

AND FURTHER SAYETH:

. Names of Title Holders of Record:
Joyce 1L Terrel, married 1o Byron Terre]
2. The following Mongage is sought to be foreclosed:

Mortgage dated June 1, 2006 and recorded July 31. 2006 as Document No. 0621210126, in Cook
County Recorder of Deeds, by and between Joyce L Terrel, married to Byron Terrel. as
mortgagor(s), and "MERS" is Morigage Electronic Registration Systems. Inc. MERS is a
separate corporation that is acting solely as a nomince for Fremont Investment & Loan



1710119033 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Corporation as mortgagee who subsequently assigned the mortgage to HSBC Bank USA,
National Association, as Trustee for Fremont Home Loan Trust 2006-D Mortgage-Backed
Certificates, Series 2006-D and modified by a Loan Modification Agreement dated June 10,

2010 and Recorded on August 4, 2011, Document No. 121603052,
Said Mortgage encumbers the following described property:

LOT 4 IN BLOCK 1l IN CANTERBURY GARDENS UNIT NO.3, A RESUBDIVISION OF
PART OF CANTERBURY GARDENS UNIT NO. 2, A SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST
HALF OF THE EAST HALF AND PART OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION
24, TOWNSHIP 36, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF REGISTERED IN THE OFFICE OF THE
REGISTRAR OF TITLES OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, ON JULY 9, 1957 AS
DOCUMENT NUMBER 1747357, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

COMMONLY/KNOWN AS: 16516 Oxford Drive, Markham, IL 60428

Tax LD, #: 28-24-221.4521-0000

By:

M. MichaglSadic-¢ARDC #6308125)

Municipality or County may contact the below with conzerns about the property:

Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC
Sharon Robinson
P.O Box 785061, Orlando, FL 32878

800-390-4656

PREPARED BY AND WHEN RECORDED RETURN T0O;

POTESTIVO & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

Polestivo & Associates. P.C.

Keith Werwas (ARDC#6291042)
Kimberly J. Goadell (ARDC#6305436)
Ashley K. Rasmussen (ARDCH#6I08095)
Caleb I. Halberg (ARDCH#6306089)
Anualu R, Fasoranti (ARDC#630897%)
Jillian M. Murphy (ARDCHGE311248)

Art Sriratana (ARDC#6298717)

Milica A. Bilic (ARDCH#6317022)
Mitchell D. Shanks, Ir (ARDCHOIOB146}
Cuitlin E. Cipri {ARDC#6318130)

M. Michacl Sadic (ARDC#6308125)
223 W Jackson Blvd.. Suitc 610

Chicago. [Ninms 60606

Telephone: (312) 263-0003

Main Fax: (3123 2630002

Cook County Fiem 11) #: 43932
DuPage County Firmy [D # 223023

Altomeys for Plaintiff's

ilpleadings @patestivelaw.com

Our File No.. 105866



1710119033 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

State of Lllinois Atty No. 6308125
County of Cook

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK CO 2{ JLLI og .
COUNTY DEPARTMENT - CHANCERY O 161

HSBC Bank USA, National Association, as Trustee | NO.

for Fremont Home Loan Trust 2006-D Mortgage- Property Address:
Backed Certificates, Series 2006-D 16516 Oxford Drive
Markham, IL 60428
Plaintiff,

V.

Joyce Terrell; Byron Terrel; Ineka Gregory, JUDGE:
Unknown Owners ard Non-Record Claimants;

Defendzin,

COMPLIANCE WITH PREDATORY LENDING DATABASE SECTION OF RESIDENTIAL
REAL PLOPERTY DISCLOSURE ACT

To: ILLINOQIS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL
& PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

121 N. LaSalle, Room 107

Chicago, IL 60602

CERTIFICATION
C 7
‘14
1 M. Michael Sadic, attorney, certify that I prepared this notice on ?7{7 to be {iled along with
a copy of the Lis Pendens notice with the above-titled address.

(X)  Under penalties as provided by law
. pursuant to 735 ILCS 5/1-109, 1 certify
that the statements set forth herein are A &
true and correct. g
7, A
- D
) ) _ 5




